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Dear Parents and Carers, 

‘Once Upon a Time’ Engage Day, Reception and Year One  

The children have enjoyed the story of the Gingerbread Man and have had a great time creating 

character masks, making biscuits and looking for the Gingerbread Man around the school. 

    

Sun Hats 

Please make sure that your child has a named sun hat in school, spare sun hats are available. 

Lost Property 

We have a large amount of lost property items including clothing, bags, lunch boxes, and bottles in the 

school foyer area.  Parents and carers are welcome to come and have a look for missing items at any 

time when the school is open. 

Please visit the pre-loved clothing area in the foyer of the school at any time and help yourself.  There 

is no charge for any of the items. 

School Crossing Patrol 

On Tuesday 23rd May, the school crossing patrol will be manned in the morning only.  Please take 

extra care when using the zebra crossing in the afternoon. 

Kind regards, 

Claire Grant 

Executive Headteacher 
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Diary Dates 

 

Monday 22nd May 2023 Tempest Photography Class Photographs 

 

Monday 29th May to Friday 2nd 

June 2023 

Half term holiday 

Monday 5th June 2023 Back to School 

 

Friday 9th June 2023 Year 2, Plymouth Aquarium, please drop your child off at 

school at 8.00 am and collect from school at 6.00 pm 

 

Tuesday 13th June 2023 Fire Brigade talks – Year 2 

 

Tuesday 4th July 2023 Library Summer Reading Challenge Assembly – Whole School 

 

Wednesday 12th July 2023 Essex Dance at the Landmark Theatre – Whole School 

 

Tuesday 18th July 2023 ‘Summer Sounds’ Music Session at the Academy – Year 2 

 

Friday 21st July 2023 Last day of Summer Term 

 

 

 

 

 

 


